PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John D. ARBUCKLE	09/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUORUM TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	4673 Wellington Road #35, RR#6
City:	Guelph
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N1H 6J3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12731344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)741-9149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519-579-5600

Email: ipwat@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN ST, STE 1100
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 68653-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jeffrey W. Wong

Total Attachments: 1

source=pat-68653-2-assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025140 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

ŧ;

ARBUCKLE, John D. 1 Hunter's Lane Guelph, Ontario N1C 1B1 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

QUORUM TECHNOLOGIES INC. 4673 Wellington Road #35 RR#6 Guelph, Ontario N1H 6J3 Canada

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/731,344 filed March 25, 2010, relating to, and entitled:

DARKFIELD IMAGING SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED SCREENING OF CELLS

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	CHELYH	しているりか
	City or Town	Country
this Loay	day of SEPT , 2010 . Month	#
,	John D. Arbuckle	//
·	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
§	EL S. ANDISON whose full post office	e address is
3	(name of witness)	
86 AKOOK	GUEN DR. GEORGETOWN ON	<u> </u>
lwas personally p	present and did sée John D. Arbuckle exécute the v	within

gnature of Witness

Assignment from ARBUCKLE, John D. to Quorum Technologies Inc. PAT 68653-2 Page 1 of 1

described in such document.

assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person

PATENT REEL: 025140 FRAME: 0869